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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned funds for establishment of new schools during the financial year 2012-13 in the country,
particularly in Jharkhand; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(c) the number of Primary and Upper Primary Schools sanctioned/opened under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan/Rashtriya Madhayamik
Shiksha Abhiyan so far, State-wise; 

(d) the details of various infrastructure facilities like construction of building, additional class rooms, toilets, drinking water and
recruitment of teachers in term of percentage developed during 2011-12 and 2012-13 so far in various such schools, State-wise; 

(e) the details of the funds allocated, released and utilised for such infrastructure and facilities during the said period, State-wise; 

(f) the number of posts for recruitment of additional teachers sanctioned under SSA and the number of teachers out of them so far
recruited, State-wise; and (g) the steps taken by the Government to expedite the process of recruitment of teachers under SSA in
various States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR) 

(a)&(b): The Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) funds are provided for establishment of new schools. The State wise details of new
schools sanctioned under the SSA in 2012-13 are at Annexure-I. 

(c):The number of primary schools and upper primary schools sanctioned under the SSA and the Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha
Abhiyan (RMSA) upto 2012-13 State wise is at Annexure-II 

(d):The details of schools buildings, additional classrooms, toilets, drinking water and teacher posts sanctioned under the SSA during
2011-12 and 2012-13, State wise are at Annexure-III. 

(e):The details of SSA Central share funds released to the States for the programme, including school infrastructure and State wise
expenditure are at Annexure-IV. 

(f)&(g):The State wise details of teachers sanctioned under the SSA and recruited till December, 2012 are at Annexure-V. The States
have been advised to conduct the Teacher Eligibility Test and fill up teacher post vacancies. 
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